
CHICAGO NORTH SHORE and MILWAUKEE RAILWAY COMPANY

CHICAGO
105 Wesl Madison Slreet

Chicaga 2, Illinois
Telephone ANdover 3-7450

MILWAUKEE
6th and Michigan Streets
Milwaukee 3, Wisconsin

Telephone MArquette 8-3773

INDEX TO TRAIN SCHEDULES
Page. Page.

Chicogo.Kenosha-Rocine-Milwaukee Chicago-libertyville-Mundelein
Skokie Valley Roule ...........•....... _1 10 4 Skokie Valley Route .........••.•..•.... 9 - 10

Chicago-Waukegan Chicaga-Skokie Valley Suburban ...•.......... 9 - 10
Skokie Yalley Route _ .•.•...••.. 1 to 4· Chicaga·Shore line Suburban .•.•••••••••••... 5 10 8

Chicogo:Waukegan lake Bluff-libertyville-
Shore line ROule•... : ............•.... 5 10 8 Mundelein Branch locals................. 9

Electroliners ...•...........•..................... Pages 1 to 4

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT OFFICES

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVES
R. S. Amis, General Traffic Manager, 105 W. Madison St., Chicago 2, III.

H. J. Phillips, Aul. Gen'l Traffic Mgr., Chicago T. F. Gnevo, Division Passenger AgI., Milwaukee
H. R. Erickson, Division Passenger AgI., ChiCago F. J. Burkard, Division Freight Agt., Milwaukee
Gorman Bennett, Division Freight Agt., Chicago Geo. Wasshausen, Freight Claim Agt., Chicago
Roy Thompson, Gen'l Eastern Agenl, Chicago

Geo. W. Sisk, General Agent, 800 Board of Trade Bldg., Kansas City 6, Mo.
l. F. Mulligan, Gen'l Western Freight Agt., 723 Board of Trade Bldg., Portland 4, Ore.
J. W. Vessels, General Agent, 806 Mills Building, Washington 6, D. C.
Charles J. Dardis, General Agent, 602 University Bldg., Seattle 1, Wash.

TRAVEL AND SHIP VIA NORTH SHORE LINE
Saves Monev - All the travel comforts of the famous Electroliners and a fleet of 39 high-speed

electric trains between Chicago and Milwaukee, gives a service that is unequalled ..• available
to you at low coach fares-there are no extra costs.

Speeds Freight - North Shore line gives shippers a carload freight service that can be relied upon
for fast delivery end safe, sure, efficient handling of your merchandise. A fast package (emer-
gency baggage) service for handling small packages on many passenger trains proves ex-
tremely profitable for merchants, business houses, advertising agencies, newspapers, dentists,
florists and many other types of businesses,

Saves Time - With 10 North Shore line stations in the heart of Chicago's downtown business, finan-
cial, shopping and entertainment district, there are no long, tiresome walks or rides to reach
your destination .. Three strategically located north side Chicago stations at Belmont Avenue,
Wilson Avenue and Howard Street eliminate the necessity of traveling to or from a downtown
terminal to board or alight from your train.

In Milwaukee, too-North Shore Line's downtown Milwaukee terminal, augmented by 4 additionol
stops at important intersections on the south side of this Wisconsin metropolis, prove of distinct
advantage to business men and women shoppers.

June 1949 (Reprint January' 1951) Adv. C 51



CHICAGO - KENOSHA -I RACINE-
Skokie Valley Route

MILWAUKEE

,
I

NORTHBOUND 401 403 40S 101 409 411 103 413 415 417 80S 419 421 423 107 425
Time .hown I. fhaf

Doily Sat. &
he. Sun. Dolly Doily Doily Dolly Doily Sun. Doily Doily Dolly Sat. Dolly Doily Dolly Dolly

In e"ect In Chicago Sun. Only * Be B '* Only BX * Only B8 * Be

AM AM AM AM AM AM --rAM" AM AM ~ ~ PM PM PM pt,A PM
CHICAGO

110.55Roosevelt Road ...•...... 5.25 5.55 6.55 8.00 8.55 9.55 11.00 11.55 12.&6 1.Ii1l 2.00 2.&6 U& 4.11, 6.12

I
AcIamt....Jw ••••••••

\11.00(223 So. W...."J ........ 5.30 6.00 7.00 8.05 9.00 10.00 11.05 12.00 1.00 2.00 20& 100 400 &.01 6.07
Madison & Wabash ....... 5.31 6.01 7.01 8.06 9.01 10.01 11.01 11.06 12.01 1.01 2.01 2M 3.01 401 502 U'
Randolph & Wabash .•.... 5.32 6.02 7.02 8.07 9.02 10.02 11.02 11.07 1202 1.02 2.02 2.07 3.82 402 U3 U9
Clark and Lake •••..•.•.. 5.33 6.03 7.03 8.08 9.03 10.03 11.03 11.08 1203 I.OJ 2.115 201 3.03 405 6.04 6.1'
Merchandise Mart ........ 5.34 6.04 7.04 809 9.04 10.04 11.04 11.09 12.04 1.04 2.04 2.09 3.14 404 6.0, 6.12
Grand Av.,.ue ........... 5.35 6.05 7.05 8.10 9.05 10.05 11.05 11.10 12.0& 1.0& 2.06 2.1' U6 4.06 6.07 6.13
Chicago Ayenue .......... 5.36 6.06 7.06 8.11 9.06 10.06 111.06 11.11 12.M 1.06 2.16 2.11 J.06 4.15 5.09 Ii.l&
Belmont Avenue •....•... 5.44 6.14 7.14 8.19 9.14 10.14 11.14 11.19 12.14 1.14 2.14 219 1.14 414 1i.1' Ii 24
Wilson AYenue ......•.... 5.49 6.19 7.?JJ 8.24 9.19 10.19

1
11.19 11.24 12.19 1.19 219 2.24 1.19 4.19 6.23 6.29

Howard Str •• t ......... .. 5.58 6.28 7.30 8.34 9.29 10.28 11.28 11.33 12.28 1.28 2.28 UI 1.28 4.28 (i.J2 U8

Skokie, III. I
Dempst.r Street .......... 6.05 6.35 7.37 01 ...•.. 9.36 10.35

011
... 11.40 lUIi 1.3&

01 ....... 2.4. U& U6 01
...... &.46

1M !! 1M I! Z
Lake Bluff 0 :::l ..•

Scranton Avenue .... '...•• 6.52 0, L 1112 0 268 0 5 .•...... . .... . •... •• ••••••• 0' 5; ..... . . . . . . . ....... •....... ...... .. "'r'"t ~~ 1M
Great lake, ..• ..• ..•

1M .• 1M 1M

Downey's (Westl .. ....... 6.26 6.56 7.57 .... 9.57 10.56 ....... 12.01 1265 1.Ii5 ....... 311 165 465 ...... 5.15

North Chicoga Junction ...... 6.30 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 K 111.55 12.06 1.88 2.08 M 2.Ii& Uli 408 &. 5.1,

Waukegan
Edison Court ......•.•.... 6.36 7.06 8.06 9.05 1006 11.06 K 12.01 12.11 105 2.05 M 3.01 311 406 5.05 ...... C.l&

Zion .........•..•......... 642 7.12 8.12 ....... 10.D 11.12 K 11208 12.1' 112 2.12 ... . ..... 3.18 4.12 &.12 . .... ... 521

Kenosha ••••••••.•.•...•.. 6.51 7.21 8.21 9.?JJ 10.21 11.21 12.17 12.28 I'll 2.21 1.1& 328 421 &.21 5.1& 518

Racine .....•.••.....•..... 7.01 7.31 8.31 9.30 10.31 11.31 12.27 12.39 131 231 325 US 431 UI. 6.2& 640

MILWAUKEE
Harrison Street .•......... 7.21' 7.51 8.51 9.49 lO.51 11.51 112.46 1269 1.51 251 H4 U9 451 &51 644 708
Mitchell Street ......•..•. 7.24 7.54 8.54 9.52 lO.54 11.54 11249 1.02 1.Ii4 264 347 403 464 &.64 647 703
Greenfteld Ave ........••. 7.26 7.56 8.56 9.54 lO.56 11.56 12.61 1.86 1.Ii6 265 349 4.05 4.56 5115 6.49 705
Notional Avenue ...•..... 7.28 7.58 8.58 9.56 10.58 11.58

1
1263 1.07 1.Ii8 2.68 Ul 401 4.68 6.68 6.51 7.07

Dowlllowft T.,.mhKJ

6th & Michigan Sts .•....•. 733 8.03 9.03 10.01 11.03 1203 12.68 1.12 2.03 3.03 3.65 412 503 6.03 ~tA65 7.12
AM AM AM AM AM PM IPM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

J Stops daily except Sundays. AM-Light figures. . PM-Dork figure. L Stops Saturdays Only.
K-Stops doily except Sot. and Sun. M-Slops daily except Soturdcvs.

BE SURE TO REMEMBER. , . the time of all trains shown Time. During 5 months of the year (approximately the last
in this folder is that in effect in Chicago. When Daylight week in April until the last week in September) Chicago
Sevin Time is in fore i Chico 0 all sehedul .. i b North Shore Line 0 erateg e n g es are In
Daylight Saving Time. When Central Standard Time is in
effect in Chicago all train times become Central Standard

and cities In [llino s served y the • p
I on Daylight Saving Time. Cities in Wisconsin are on Central

Standard Time throughout the entire year.
1 I

1



CHICAGO· KENOSHA r RACINE· MILWAUKEE
Skokie Valli e y Route

t~

NORTHBOUND 427 429 809 431 433 435
Time s/town I. ,/to' Doily Doily Doily Sun. Doily Doily
in effect in C/ticogo B * Only

CHICAGO
Roosevelt Road .......... 6.68 6.56 7.55 800 855 1026 1186

Aclam. o..J Wabcnlt
(223 So. Wal••••"} .... 6 03 700 800 805 900 1030

Madison & Wabash ....... 604 701 801 806 901 1031
Randolph & Waba,h .. $.06 702 8.02 807 902 10.32
Clark and lake. 606 703 803 808 903 1033
Merchandise Mart ..... 60s 704 804 809 904 1034
Grand Avenue. 609 706 806 810 905 1035
Chicago Avenue .. 6.11 707 806 811 906 1036
Belmont Avenue .......... 619 716 814 819 914 1044
Wilson Avenue ........... 624 721 8.19 824 919 1049
Howard Street ........... 634 7.30 828 833 928 1058

Skokie, III.
Dempster Street ..•.••.... 641 737. ••...

lake Bluff
;!;
0Scranton Avenue .•••..... 6.69 766 .. ..
ti
III

Great lakes ...•
III

Downey', (We") ..•.... 7.02 768

North Chicago Junction ...... 7.06 8.01 J 866

Waukegan
Edison Court. ............ 711 8.07 901

Zion............••.•.•.... 7.17 8.13

Kenosha .•...••.••••••.•.• 7.26 822 916

Racine ......••.....•••.•.. 7.36 832 926

840 9.36 1105 1235

868 953 1123

901 966 1126

905 1000 1130

911 1006 1136

917 10 12 11.42

926 1021 1161

937 1031 12.01

MILWAUKEE
Harrison Stree' .•......•.• 7.56 8.62 946 956 1051 12.21
Mitch ••.1 Street ..•.....•.. 7.69 8.56 948 969 1054 12.24
GreenAeld Ave ....•••••.. 8.01 867 960 1001 lD.66 1226
National Avenue ••••••••• 8.03 8.69 962 1003 1068 1228

Downtown TfWmlnol

61h !I. Michigan Sts.. 808 904 966 10 OS 1103 12.33
PM PM PM PM PM AM

Referenc. Not••
a-Baggage Cor

BD-Baggage Cor doily except Sat. ,
Be-Baggage Cor SOl. Only
as-Baggage Cor Sundays and Holidays
BX-Baggage Cor doily except Sunday

BW-Boggogc Cor doily exc. Sot. and Sun.

1.00

1.06

1.51
1.54
1.56
1.56

2103
~M

2

KENOSHA •

lION

JC.

OEtAPAT~

S~£A:fOAN ELMS

L.e~nd

North Shore Line..c-1111111111
Connecting Bu,

HOWA.AQ STREET

WI~SON AVE.
B'LMONT

CHICAGO AvE.
GRANO AVE.

M£RCHANOIS' MART

C~ICAGO LOOP



MILWAUKEE· RACINE· KENOSHA· CHICAGO
Skokie Valley Route

I

SOUTHBOUND 402 404 800 408 410 802 412 414 416 804 418 420 422 816

Time shown Is rhal Doily Doily Doily Doily nqily Daily Sot. Doily Doily Doily Sot. Doily Daily Doily
in e//ecl in Chicago * B * Only BX * Only B *-- -- -- T -~ ---AM AM AM AM AM PM AM ---;;;;;;- ---;;;;;;- ---;;;;;;- ~. PM

MILWAUKEE
Down'own TtN'mino'

6,h and Michigan SI ••. ......... 600 700 8.00 900 10100 11.00 11.59 100 200 . .. 300 400 450
Notional Avenue .. ........ 6 04 704 804 9.04 10104 11.04 . .. 1204 104 204 .. . ... 304 404 454
Greenfield Avenue ........... 606 70€ 8 06 9.06 \0.06 11.06 ... 1206 106 206 ....... 306 406 456
Mitchell Street. . . . . . . . . . 6 08 7 08 808 908 10108 1108 ... ... 1208 108 208 . ...... 308 408 458
Hcrrison Street. ..... .......... 6 12 712 8.12 912 10112 11.12 ...... 1212 112 212 . . . . . . . 312 412 502

Racine ...................... 6 32 732 .831 932
lT2

11.31 .... 1232 132 231 332 432 521

Kenoshc . ... . ............ 6.42 7 42 8.40 9 42 1042 11.41 1242 142 240 342 442 5 30

Zion. ..................... 6 51 7.51 951 10151 11.50 1251 151 3.51 451 . ...

Waukegan

10\58
••

Edison Court 658 7.58 8.55 9.58 11.57 1203 1258 158 255 301 358 458 e 5.45...... ......... ;::

11105
••

North Chicago Junction. 7.05 g05 58.59 10.05 M1202 1208 105 205 M 3.00 307 405 505 c. .. .......... 'j; ....•'"Great Lckes ..,
Downey's (West). 707 807 10.07 1107 12.10 107 2 07 309 407 507

.,............... •• CO
...

00: .
. .... ~ . . ..... ... ... •i1: ~ Z Q

lake Bluff 0 s DO

Scranton Avenue. 7.09 809 0 .:.............. ",. , .. a.::. ..... QC' .. ~.t; •... •...
U U "Skokie, IIi. ~ ~ ... C..•... ... ... i!

Dempster Street. ............ W7.28 8.30 10.27 11127 .. 12~0 127 227 .. . 329 427 527 "0
e

CHICAGO ! 6 15Howard Street. ... . . . . .. . . . . . 735 8 37 925 10.33 1133 1228 1236 133 233 325 335 433 533
Willoon Avenue. ............. . . 7.43 845 933 10.41 1l!41 1236 1244 141 241 333 343 4 41 541 J 623...
Belmont Avenue . ............. 7 48 850 938 10 46 11,46 1241 1249 146 246 338 348 446 546 ~ 628
Chicago Avenue. ........ 7.58 900 946 10.54 11154 1249 1257 154 254 346 356 457 556 0 636
Grand Avenue 7.59 901 9.47 10.55 11,55 1250 1258 165 255 347 367 458 557 IX 637......... •..
Merchandiloe Mart. 8.00 9.02 9.48 1056 lq56 1261 1259 156 256 348 358 459 558 u 638. . . . . . . . ~
Randolph & Wells. ... . ..... 8.02 9.04 9.49 1057 1157 1252 101 157 257 349 359 501 600 ... 640
Madhon & Wells. . ... 803 9.05 9.50 1058 11 58 1253 102 158 258 350 400 502 601 641
Quincy & Wells ..... 8.04 9 06 9.51 10.59 11159 1254 103 159 259 351 401 503 602 642
tc Scl!e & Yon Buren. . ... 805 907 952 11.00 12.00 1255 104 200 300 352 402 504 603 643
Deorbom-Stcte- vco Buren . .... 807 9 09 9 54 11.02 12

1

02 1257 1 06 202 302 354 404 506 6.05 6.45

Roosevelt Rood. ~ .. 8.10 9 12 957 1105 1205 100 109 206 305 357 407 509 608 648AM AM AM AM P~ PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
S-SIOPS Sundays only.
W- Slaps Sol. & Sun. only

AM-Light figures. ... PM-Dark Figure& M-5tops doily except Scturocv,

BE SURE TO REMEMBER ... all schedules are shown in
Daylight Saving Time when that time is in effecr in Chicago,
approximately the lost week in April until the last week in
September. Travelers to and from Wisconsin cities must
remember that train times shown during these 22 weeks
are one (1) hour ahead of Central Standard Time. For

example, a train shown as leaving Milwaukee at 6.00 A.M.
during Daylight Saving Time period, leaves at 5.00 A.M.
Central Standard Time. A train shawn as arriving from
Chicago at 10.01 A.M., (during Daylight Saving Time)I pulls into the 6th and Michigan Streets Terminal at 9.01
A.M., Central Standard Time.

t



MILWAUKEE· R·ACINE. KENOSHA· CHICAGO
Skokie Valley 'Route

SOUTHBOUND 806 424 444 426 428 818 808 430 432 434 438 436 440
Time .hown is Ihot Doily Daily Doily Doilv Doily Sun. Doily Sun. Doily Doily Sun. Daily Doily
in effect in Chi<090 Only Exc. Sur:. Only Only

* B -*- -*- BW
PM ~ ~ ~ ~ PM PM ~ ~ 'p/;.\ PM PM AM

MILWAUKEE
DowMown T.rmitta/

6,b orKI Michigan 5,•• 500 5.00 600 7.00 7.60 800 800 900 1030 1159 1159 1.00
Notional Ave"u~ . ............. 504 504 6.04 704 ..... 804 8.04 9.04 1034 12.04 12.04 1.04
Greenfield Avonue .....•...•....... 506 506 6.06 706 8.06 806 9.06 1036 12.06 12.06 1.06
Mitchell Street .... ............... 508 508 608 708 8.08 808 908 1038 1 12.08 12.08 108
Harrison Street .....•.•.•....... 512 5.12 6.12 712 8.12 8.12 912 1042112.12 12.12 1.12

~
11.02 112.32~ocino .... .............. . ... E 531 533 632 732 831 832 9.32 12.32 132;:

11.12112.421540
u

Kenosha ... • 543 642 742 841 842 942 12.42
., 1.42.............. .......... -e E I .;~ ;::

~ 12.51
to

Zion .•.... !!
~554 554 651 751 8.51 951 11.21 12.51

.c
1.51...................... .,. . ... c V

j •• 2 ." Z.,. e
0 .. 2 'l;Waukegan e .,. '".•
~600 J c .cEdison Court. ........... .. V 555 600 658 758 855 858 958 1128 12.58 0 12.57 -; 1.58

CO 1:c >- C ~ ~
North Chlcago Junction.

'0
~606

0
606 7 05 805: '" 901 905 1005 1135 1 05 0 106 2 03.......... ~. . ....

'~ V 0
'0 oj ,Z C

to

I~
c ::;

I~ .s c 0 ~ fGreat lakes ~ s '" 'ii 0
Downey's (Wes.t) .. ·1 g. ." 608 'ii 608 707 8 07 ti. ...

907 1007 1137 107 UI '$'
.c........... ,.

c UI . v· .. "'.
i::: 2 E ~ ~ E :§ •UI UI 0 'slake Bluff I:;: ;; 1 .:: 0

T. c · ~ ~Scranton Avenue ... ........... . .... .... i:.' ..... ...... . ... ........ . ........ 11.39 .!. . .c . .. o·
'" e '"~ !i J! ;; e !.

'" Q. ~Skckle, III. 0 k 0 0
Dempster Street ....... .. D:::. 6 27 E 627 727 827 927 1027 1167 1.27 I. Lt; •;: E E

CHICAGO ~ -e ;: ;:• to ."
Howard Street. 625 633 ." 633 733 8.33 9.10 927 933 1033 12.03 1.33 c 2.05 •. 305

633
e

941 1041 12.11 1.41 ';; 2.13 ~ 3':I~Wilson Avenue 641 u 641 741 841 918 935
'" •

Belmont Avenue. ................. - 638 646 ~ 646 746 8.46 923 940 946 1046 12.16 1.46 ii 2.18 ! 3.18
Chicago Avenue .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . - . . . 6.46 664 e 654 7.54 854 931 948 9.64 10.54 12.24 1.54 ,,go 2.26 ] 3.26
Grand Avenue ... 6.47 655 0 655 755 855 932 949 955 10.55 12.25 1 55\ '" 2.27 ~;~V . 0
Merchandile Mart. .- ...... - .. 6 48 656 to 666 766 856 9 ..33 9.50 9.66 10.56 12.26 1.56 a 2.28

650 668
e

757 857 9.51 9.57 10.57 12.28 1.57 ,~ ~ 3.29Randolph & Well •.. 'I: 658 935 2.29
2

S '$ 330Madison & Wells .... 651 659 ." 659 7.68 858 936 952 958 10.58 1229 1.58 2.30
6.52 700

e
7.59 859 9.53 9.59 10.59

1
12.30 1.59 ." 2.31 ~ 331Quincy & Wells ...... ~ 7.00 937 e

LaSalle & Von Buren. 6.53 7.01 1; 701 800 900 9.38 9.54 10.00 11.00 12.31 2.00 e 2.32 :! 3.32
Dearborn·Stote·Von Buren. 6 55 703 c 703 802 902 9.40 9.56 1002 1102

1

12.33 202 0 2.34 0 3.34c e

Roosevelt Rood. _ . 658 7.06
! 706 805 905 9.43 959 1005 1105 12.36 2.05 i! 2.37 ! 3.37. . . . . . . . .- . .

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM
AM-LIght FIgures... PM-Dark figure.

f

* A star at the top of a schedule column indicates thatl ances in the unique tavern-lounge cars to the giant motors
particular train is an ELECTROLINER ... completely that sweep these beautiful trains along with effortless ease'

air-conditioned, electrically cooled during the warm summer, and the electro-pnevmotic brakes that gently slow them
months and electrically heated in cold weather ... just the down to firm, silk-smooth stops, every operation on the
right temperature at all secsons of the year. From cppli- ELECTROLINERS is performed by electricity.

4



CHICAGO • SHORE LINE SUBURBS. WAUKEGAN
Shore Line Branch

NORTHBOUND I 201 3 509 5 513 515 517 519 601 523 603 527 531 535 539 543 547 549

Time shown Doily Doily Doily Doilv Doily Doily Doily Doily Doily Doily

is ,ha' in e"ec' Exe. Exe. Exc. be. Exc. Exc. Doily Exe. Doily Exc. Doily Exe. Doily Doily Doily Daily Doily Doily Exe.

In Chicago
Sot. & Sun. Sot. & Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun. BW BC Sun.
Sun. Sun.

CHICAGO AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM -,;;:;;- AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM
Roosevelt Road ...•.•...• 4.41 5.41 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 10.11 11.11 1211 1.11 2.11 2.41
AJom. & Wabatlt

(223 So. W •••••••hJ ....••• • 4.45 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1'5 2.15 2.45
Madison & Wabitsh ......• E 4.46 5.46 6.16 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 .16 2.16 246
Randolph & Wabath .•...• j:; 4.47 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.17 217 247
Clark and lake .........• .,; 4.48 5.48 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 10.18 11.18 12.18 1.18 2.18 2.48
Merchandise Mart ........ " 4.49 5.49 6.19 6.49 7.19 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 2.49
Grand Avenue ....•.....•

.2
4.50 • 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 10.20 11.20 1220 120 227 2gyIII

Chicago Avenue .......... 'Ii 4.51 .••! 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 10.21 11.21 1221 1.21 22 25
Belmont Avenue ••.•.....• 4.59 "0- 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 10.29 11.29 1229 1.29 229 259
WillOft Avenue •.......... ~ ~ " 5.04 ~r 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 134 234 3.04
Howard Street. .•.•...... ;: j: •• 5.13 u"> 6.13 6.43 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 .43 243 3.U

"Evanston •• "I! "C " a
Church Streel ••.......... " 0 ~ 5.18 0'" 6.18 6.48 7.19 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.48 10.48 11.48 1248 148 248 3.18"> " .•. .!~
fos,.r Street ............. oX " I 5.19 ;9o!' 6.19 6.49 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.49 10.49 11.49 1249 149 249 .11,
•..•oyes Street ..••...•.... .2 .. 5.20

i~
620 6.50 ·7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.50 10.50 11.50 1250 l.gy 2.50 32

Central Street ...•........ ~ 1/1 ~ 5.21 6.21 6.51 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.51 10.51 11.51 12.61 1.5 2.61 32
Wilmette ~ I 0•Unden Avenue •.......... >.

" i 5.24 6.24 6.54 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.64 154 2.54 324
Wilmette Avenue (Main Sto.) & " 5.29 6.29 659 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 9.59 10.59 11.59 1259 1.59 259 3§1Forest Avenue ............ •• •• .•. 5.30 ,,'" 6.30 7.00 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 300 3.

"Kenilworth ......•.......... e " 0 5.32 i!" 6.32 7.02 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 3.32
"C "C

Winnetka '" ~ a -I
Indian Hill......... " " ..,

5.34
0••

634 7.04 7.35 8.05 8.35 905 9.35 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 204 304 3.34......
" " · ,,~

Willow Road ........•... 0 5.35 =; 6.35 7.05 7.36 8.06 8.36 906 9.36 10.05 11.05 12.05 105 2.05 3.05 3.35i! i! "Elm 51. (Main 510.) ........ 0 • 5.36 J= 6.36 7.06 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.06 11.06 1206 1.06 2.06 3.07 3.37
Eldorado Str.et .......... 0 ¥ 5.37 ~ 6.37 7.rY1 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.07 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.08 U8e " "Hubbard Woods ....•.... I 5.39 6.39 7.09 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.40 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.09 3.40

Glencoe i iHarbor Street .. , .......•. 5.40 6.40 7.10 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.41 10.09 11.09 12" l·n 2.f1S 3.10 341
Park Av. (Main SIa.) ..••.. J 5.42 6.42 7.12 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.43' 10.11 11.11 12.1 1.1 2.11 3.12 3.43
Green Boy Road ......•.. e 5.43 6.43 7.13 7.45 8.15 3.45 9.15 9.44 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.13 3.44

Highland Pork i!
Braeside ...•.•••....•••• 0 5.45 6.45 7.15 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.46 10.14 11.14 12.14 114 2.14 3.16 346
Ravinia ... '.•.•••...•.... e 5.47 6.12 6.47 7.17 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.48 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.17 348
Beech Street ..•.....•.... i 5.48 6.13 6.48 7.18 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.49 10.17 11.17 1217 1.17 2.17 3.18 3.49
lincoln Avenue ........... 5.49 6.14 6.49 7.19 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.50 10.18 11.18 1218 1.18 2.18 31t 3.50
Central Av. (Main 510.) ..... 5.51 6.16 651 7.21 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.23 9.52 10.20 11.20 122, 120 2.20 32 3.52
Vine Avenue •••.•••.•.... 5.52 6.17 6,52 7.22 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.24 9.53 10.21 11.21 122 121 2.21 322 3.53

Highwood ....•••.•.....•.. 5.54 620 6.54 7.24 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.26 9.55 10.24 11.24 1224 124 224 3.26 3.56
Fort Sheridan .••••...•..... 4.53 5.34 5.40 5.58 6.24 6.58 7.28 8.01 8.31 . ..... 9.30 ...... 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 228 3.29 4.00
Lake Forest

4.54 5.35Sacred Heart ............ 5.41 600 6.26 7.00 7.30 8.03 8.33 . ..... 9.32 . ..... 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 331 4.02
Farwell's ................ 4.55 5.36 5.42 6.01 627 7.01 7.31 8.04 8.34 . ..... 9.33 . ..... 10.31 11.31 1231 1.31 231 332 t~Deerpoth Av. (Main Sta.) ... 4.57 5.38 5.44 6.05 6.30 7.05 7.34 8.06 837 ...... 936 . ..... 10.35 11.35 1235 .1.35 236 336
Scott Avenue .•.•.. .. .... 4.58 5.3!! 5.45 6.06 6.31 7.06 7.35 8.07 838 . ..... 9.37 . ..... 10.36 11.36 1236 136 236 3.37 tMNoble Avenue .•.••... .. 4.59 5.40 5.46 6.rY1 6.32 7.07 7.36 8.08 8.39 . ..... 9.38 . . .... 10.37 11.37 1237 137 2.37 3.38

lake Bluff .. ..... ..... 5.01 ~ 5.48 6.09 ·6.34 7.09 7.40 8.10 8.41 ...... 9.40 . .1 ••• 10.39 11.39 12.39 ~ 2.39 .Hl .su
lake Bluff... .......... . ..... ...... ...... 6.58 6.58 ...... t7.54 . ..... §9.26 ...... ..... ...... . ..... . ..... t326 426
libertyville ................ ...... ...... ...... 7.09 7.09 . ..... 8.05 9.37 . ..... 337 4.37
Mundelein ...........•.....•. ... .. ~ ...... 7.15 7.15 ...... 8.12 9.43 344 .-U!
Arden Shore .... . . . . . . . . . . 5.02 5.43 5.49 6.10 6.35 7.10 7.41 Til 8Tz 9Tl 10.40 11.40 1240 --r4O 2.40 T4i 4.12
Greot lokes

Downey's (East) .......... 504 5.45 5.51 6.12 6.37 7.12 7.43 8.13 844 ...... 9.43 . .... 10.42 11.42 1242 142 242 343 414
Main Gate ..... .. 5.05 5.46 5.52 6.13 6.38 7.13 7.44 8.14 8.45 . ..... 9.44 . ..... 10.43 11.43 1243 143 243 344 4.10

Nqrth Chicago Junction ...... 5.06 5.48 5.54 6.15 6.40 7.15 7.46 8.16 8.47 ...... 9.46 . ..... 10.45 11.45 1245 1.45 2.45 3.46 4.17
North Chicago

I J I 7.47nnd Street. ............ e 6.16 7.16 8.17 8.48 ...... 9.47 . ..... 10 46 1146 1246 1.46 2.46 347 418
Second Avenue .......... ... 0 6.11 .. 7.17 7.48 8.18 8.49 9.48 10.47 11.47 1247 147 247 348 41&~ N ~ 0'" ...... . ... ,.

18th Street .. 00 o a 6.18 7.18 7.49 8.19 8.50 9.49 10.48 11.48 12.48 148 248 349 42.. ...... .. o-l O-l 0-1 ...... ......
14th Street ... .. ....... 0 6.19 7.19 7.50 8.20 8.51 ...... 9.50 . ..... 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 249 3.50 4.21

WAUKEGAN i
..

i i
1eth Street ... .. .... 6.21 7.21 7.52 8.22 8.53 ...... 9.52 . ..... 10.51 11.51 1261 1.61 2.61 3.62 4.23

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM
Diy. ex. Sun AM Lieht Fieu,., , •• PM-Dark Flgu"," §Sundoy only

5



CHICAGO. SHORt: LINEjSUBURBS. WAUKEGAN
Shore Line Branch

[,

f,

NORTHBOUND 551 611 633 555 613 635 615 33 559 611 619 563 561 571 515 519 513 501
Time shown Doily Deily Doily Daily Doily Daily

Is ,ha' in elled Daily Exc, 501. Doily he. Sol. Exc. Exc. Doily he. Exc Doily Doily DoHy Daily Doily Doily Doily

In Chicago 501. & Only Sol. & Only SOl. & SOl. & 501. & Sun. 85 8W
~ Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun.

CHICAGO PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM """PM I~ ~ PMPMPM"AM-
Roosevelt Road .... ...... 5.11 141 341 412 437 440 4.60 604 610 6.22 640 610 710 811 '.11 1011 1111 12.41

••••••• & W""-lo
(223 So. W""-lo) ....... 315 1.45 3.45 41 442 4.45 455

5"
515 527 545 615 715. 815 9.15 10 15 11.15 12.45

Madison & Wabash ....... 316 3.46 346 418 443 446 466 5. 5.16 528 5 46 616 716 816 916 1016 11.16 12.4E
Randolph & Wabash ...... 317 347 3.47 419 444 447 457 51 5.17 6~ 6.47 617 717 817 9.17 10 17 111l 12.47
Clark arid lake .......... 318 148 348 420 445 448 458 512 5.18 5 5.48 6.18 7 18 818 9.18 10 18 11.1 12.48
Merchandise Mart .•...... 319 49 349 421 446 449 500 5.14 62f 632 6~ 619 719 8.19 "~ 1019 111~ 12.49
Grand Avenue ..•.•..•... 320 U? 350 422 4.47 U, 601 6t6 62 511 55 620 720 820 92 1020 112 12.50
Chicago Avenue •..•.•.... 321 15 351 42f 448 603 5 l 623 536 553 621 721 821 921 1021 112 12.51
Belmont Avenue ...•••.... 329 159 359 U 457 459 512 62 532 5:44 6.02 630 730 829 929 1029 1129 12.59
Wilson Avenue ..•..•..... 314 4.04

4" 4U 5~ 5.04 51l 5.31 5.37 6.49 6f 635. 736 8.34 934 1034 H:~ 1.0
Howard Street ....•...... 3.43 4.13 4. 3 4.4 6. 2 6.13 52 6.41 6.47 5.58 6. 6 644 7.44 8.43 943 1043 1.13

Evanston
Church Street. ........... 3.48 418 418 pI 5.17 618 531 6.46 652 603 621 6.49 7.49 848 948 to 48 1148 U~foster Street ......•...... 349 2:U 419 62 518 5.1, 532 ....... 5.53 604 622 650 J50 84, 949 049 1149
Noyes; Street. •••.•.....• 350 420 4.53 61& 52 511 ....... 654 606 623 651 61 8.5 950 1060 1160 1.20
Central Street .........•.. 3.61 4.21 421 4.54 52 6.2 6.34 ........ 5.56 6.06 6.24 652 7.52 8.6 9.51 10.51 1\.61 1.21

Wilmette
linden Avenue ........... 364 424 424 457 523 624 6~ 662 l~ 609 627 665 7.65 854 9.54 1054 1154 1.24
Wilme"e Avenue (Main Sta.) 35~ 4~ 429 502 528 6~ 64 657 6.14 6.32 7~ 8.00 859 959 10~ 11.59 1.29
forest Ayenue .•••.•...... 4.0 41 430 503 62t 5 643 ·"6:$9. 604 6.15 634 70 8.01 900 1060 11 1200 1.30

Kenilworth ................. 4.02 432 4.32 6.06 6.3 6.32 645 6.06 6.17 6.35 7.03 8.03 9.02 10.02 1102 12.02 1.32
Winnetka

534Indian Hill............... 4.04 434 434 6.0 633
64,

....... 60~ 61, 637 705 806 904 10M 1104 12.04 1.34
Willow Road ............ 405 416 435 5~8 634 635 64 ··6:02" 6, 62 638 7·06 806 905 1005 1106 12.05 1.35
Elm St. (Main Sta.l ........ 407 4.37 437 5. f 6.36 636 6.5 6 0 62 6.39 707 807 9.06 10.06 1106 12.06 1.36
Eldorado Street .......... 408 438 438 5.1 6.37 5.37 65 ··s:Df 611 622 640 7.08 808 907 10.07 11.87 12.07 L~Hubbard Woods ......... 4.10 4.40 4.40 6.13 6.38 5.38 6.52 613 623 641 7.09 8.09 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08

Glencoe
441 441 6.14Harbor Street .........•.. 4.11 639 5ft 663 ··6:06" 614 624 6.42 7.10 810 9W 1009 I1W 12.09 1.39

Park Av. (Main Sta.l. .••.. 413 443 l43 6.16 6.41 54 655 6.16 1.26 644 7.12 812 9. 1 10.11 111 12.11 1.41
Gr.en Bay Road ......... 4.14 4.44 .44 6.17 642 6.42 6.56 ....... 6.17 .27 6.46 7·13 8.13 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.42

Highland Park
416 446 446 619 544 644

6~
I 61~ 629 647 7.15 816 9.14 10.14 11.14 12.14 U~Br'aeside .•...•..........

Ravinia ..•. 0, •••••••••••• 4.18 448 448 521 646 546 6 · ·6:10· 62 631 649 J17 8. 7 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16
Beech Streel ............. 4.19 449 449 522 617 647 ~:~....... 622 6.32 650 18 818 9.17 to 17 11.17 12.17 U~Lincoln Avenue ..........• 420 460 450 523 6 8 648 . ...... 623 6.33 6.51 71l 81l 91~ 0.18 1118 12.18
Central Av. (MaIn Sla.) .•... 423 453 453 625 6~ 66~ 604 6.14 626 6.35 653 72 82 92 10.20 1'.20 12.20 1.50
Vine Avenue ........•.... 4.24 4.54 454 526 56 56 606 t:~:~~.627 6.36 6.54 722 822 9.21 1021 121 12.21 1.51

Highwood ............•.•.. 42{ 46I 467 529 5.54 564 6.08 629 6.38 6.66 724 824 9.24 1024 1124 12.24 1.54
Fort Sheridan .•....•.•.•... U 6.0 ..... 533 .. . .... ...... 611 ... . . .. ...... 728 828 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.58
Loko Forost I

Sacred Heert .......... .. 433 503 535 ... ... . .... , . ...... , ..... 636 . , ..... . ..... 730 830 930 10.30 1130 12.30 2.00
Farwell·, ................ 434 504 536 .... .. , ..... . . . . . . . . ..... 636 ....... . ..... 731 831 9.31 10.31 1131 12.31 2.01
Deerpath Av. (Main Sla.) •. 438 508 539 .. .. .. ..,. . ..... 640 . . . . .. . . ... 734 834 '34 0.34 1134 12.34 204
Scott Avenue .... ....... 439 5 09 540 . .... . . . , . . .... .. 641 ... 735 835 935 10.~5 1135 12.35 2.05
Noble Avenue ..... .... .. 440 5.10 ... 641 , . .. . . . . 642 . ...... 736 8.36 936 10.36 1136 12.36 2.06

loke 8lufT...... ..... 442 ~ 5 43. .:..:..:..:...:. 644 ~ ~ ~ 1038 ~ 12.38 ~
lake Bluff ..... :. .......... 526 . ,026 t.••••• Hl0
libertyville ..... .... ..... 537 638 . . 722 .... . .... .., . ..... ... . .. ...... . ..... ..... ,

Mundolein ... ..... ..... ...... 6 44 . . 644 . 729 .. ~
Arden Shore ..... . . .. ... . . . 443 5"13 544 ... ... .. ... ... . . 6% ... ... . .... TI9 839 9.~ .lUll 11.~ 12.39 ~
Great Lakes

516Downey's (Eott) ..•.....•• 445 .. 546 ... .... .... 647 . ...... 742 842 942 1042 1142 12.42 2.11
Main Gate .. ........ ~46 6.16 ..... 647 .. ... ..... · . . .. . .. .. 648 . .... 743 843 943 10~3 1143 12.43 2.12

North Chicago Junction .... 448 6.11 ..... 649 .. .... · .. ... .. ·. . . . . 660 .... . .. . ..... 7.45 845 945 1045 11.46 12.45 2.13
North Chicago

449 5~ 66122nd Slreot .... ,., . .. c ... ... . ... · .... . ... . .... . .... ...... 746 846 946 111.46 1146 12.4 2.14
Second Avenue ...... ... 460 .2 55 ... , · .. ... .. .... 652 ...... . ... 747 841 947 1047 1147 12.4 2.15
18th Street. .. ...... 4.62 N 553 . ... ~64 . ... 7~ 849 949 1048 1148 12.48 2.16
141h Str •••... ...... .. 4.6"3 a 554 . ..... ...... ....... ... rin 7 360 960 1049 11.49 12.49 2.17

WAUKEGAN
•..

IOlh Street ... .. 4:55 50S. . ..... .... .. 651 . . .. . . 752 362 952 1051 11.61 12.51 2.19
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM

-

t

t Dally h. Sot. & Sun. AM LightF'Burel •• " I'M-D,uk ~Ir;~"'.
G

USunday only



SOUTHBOUND I ~~6 <w.J .510\100\602512 604'514516160616081.518'5223261530 534 531 54~546 610

Time;'}lhown I Dolly DOIly Doily Dctlv Dolly DOIly Dody
1$'hot in e1#ort Dally Dolly Exc I Sun. i Exc Exc. Exc. DOily Exc he Sot Doilv DOily DOIly DOily Dolly Doily Dolly DOily Exe

in Chicago \ Sun. Only SS~n~ Sun. S~~n& S~~n~ S~~n& Only B Be I Svn

-Vr.t.UKfOAN - --;v;;;- ~ AM" At;;\AMIAM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM TM- AM PM PM PM PM PM
10th Stre.l.. .. . . . . . . . . ~... t ... 5 54 6 12 .. . 6 44 7 03 i-.. 7 40 t B 10 9 12 10 1211 1212 12 I 12 7 17 3 12

Norlh Chicago ........•. "- .: II j: .-14tb Str•• I.... ••...... 5.56 6.13.. 6.45 17.04 7.41..... 8.11 9.1310.1311.1312.13 113 213 3.13 .
131h Str•• I ;, 1 5.57 6.15 6.47 7.06 Il' 7.431! 8.13 9.1510.15111512.16 .15 215 316 .
Socond AvonuQ { t 5.58 616 6.48 7.07 ., 7.44.g.. 8.14 9.1610.1611.1517.16 .16 2.16 3.16 ..
nnd Str.ol.. oX"" 5.59 617 6.49 7.08 oX 7.45 ~ ... 8.15 9.1710.1711.1712.17 117 217 317 ..

North Chicago )lmCtion.... _l.07 £2.07 6.01 6.19 6.51 7.11 ,e7.24 7.46",7.46 8.17 9.1910.1911.1912.19 .19 2.191319.
Groat 1.okos Z - j Q a

MalnGol •..............• :i?l.08 ,&2.08 6.02 6.21 652 7.12 ';,7.25 7.47.F.47 8.18 9.2010.2011.2012.20 1.20 220 320 .
Down.y', (Eo.tl 1 ~l.09 £2.09 6.03 6.22 6.53 7.13 ~7.26 7.48 ~7.48 8.20 9.2110.2111.2112.21 121 221 321 .

Ard.nShor •.............. 0l.1O v2.10 6.04 6.23 6.54 7.14 7.?! 7.49"7.498.219.2210.2211.2212.22 122 222 322 .
Lak. Bluff i'!.E :r2.12 ~~:..:..:..:..: ·656:..:..:..:..:!..J!. ]'7.3O..u! .2752 J!.E~ !Q..~11.241224 ~ .1.11l.11_"_'"

~~~I::::::::::::::::r:: l::: ~::::~~:::: t~::::::::::r:: T~jnL:::§t~:::::::::::::::::::::::::lfi.::
Nobl. Avenu.......... 11.13 i2.13 6.07 6.25 ..... 6.57 7.18 :l!7.31 7.53 ~7.53 8.24 9'.2510.2511.2512.25 1 251226 325 ..
Sco" Avenuo............ 1.14 2.14 6.08 6.26.... 6.58 7.19 0.7.32 7.54 E7.54 8.25 9.2610.2611.261226 1 ~ 226 326 ..
Deerpoth Ave. (Moin 510.1.. ~1.I6 12.16 6.10 6.28 ... 17.00 7.22 27.35 7.56 >=7.56 8.29 9.291O.29'I1.2912·H ,,229 3 H'
farwell'.. .. ..... .st.}? .!2.17 6.11 6.29 1701 723 ~?36 7~~ ~7.~7 830 93010.30 1130 123 1 ~O 230 3
Saaed Hoarl........... .1..8 .2.18 6.12 630 702 ." 17 24 ~? 37 7.• 0 ·;;7.8 831 9.31103111.31123 131 231 33 .

fori Sheridan 1t.21 Z2.21 6.14 632 705. 17 '1:1 -, 40 8.01.,'\8.01 834 9.3410.3411.341234 134 234 334 .
HIQhwood,;" . . .. . -; l.26 12.26 6.19 6.36, 6 49 7 09 7 25 ,7 321 ~7 44 8.05 ~8.05 838 9.38 10.38 113812.38 138 238 338 408
High,.lno.ndAv&onruko.. . . ~ "" ~ 50 2 0: 5 a 06 "'8 N' 4 flV. _l.of _2.?! 6.20 6.37 6 7.10 7 67.33 ,'1.4 . :: .vo 839 939103911391239 139 239 338 .

Ceotrc! Av•. (Main Sto.I ... i1.29 i2.29 6.22 6.39 6.53 7.13 7.29 '7.36 ~7."8 8.09

1

~809 8.41 9.411O"} 11411241 141 241 341 41
lincoln A'onu •.......... el.30 E2.3O 6.23,6.40 6.54 7.14 7.30 7.37 E7.49 8.1008.10 8.42 9.4210.4.111.421'242 142 242 342 412
80ech Stree •............. 9l.31 02.31 6.24 6.41 655 7.15 7.31 7.38 ;::7.50 8.1~ l!'8.11 8.43 9.4310 43.11.4312.43 1.43 243 3.43 4.13
Rovinia. .. .1:1.34 .1:234 6.26 643 6.57 7.17 7.33 '7.40 1!7.52 8.1., .,,8.13 8.45 9.45110.45

1

'11.451245 145 245 345 415
Bro.sid................. 1.36 2.36 628 6.45 6.59 7.19 7.35 7.42 ..g7.54 8.15 ~8.15 8.47 9.47'10.4711.471247 1.41 247 3.47 4.17

Glencoe c g
Gr.on Boy Road......... 1.37 2.37 6.29 6.46 7.00 7.20 7.36 7.43 &7.55 8.16 .••8.16 8.48 9.4810.4811.4812.48 1..458 248 348 4.18
ParkA ve. (Moin Stc.I ..... 1.39 2.39 6.31 6.48 7.03 7.23 7.39 7.46 7.58 8.19 ~8.19 8.51 9.5110 51'11.5112.51 1 261 3.61 4.21
Harbor Str•• I............ l.40 2.40 6.32 6.49 7.04 7.24 7.40 7.47 1l'7.59 8.20 18.20 8.52 9.5210.5211.5212.62 .52 7.62 3.52 4.22

Winnet.o "i.
Hubbard Wood... l.41 2.41 6.34 6.51 7.06 7.26 7.42/7.49 -68.01 8.22 i8.22 8.54 9.54 10.5411.5412.54 1.54 2.54 364 4.24
Eldorado Slr•• I.......... 1.42 2.42 6.35 6.52 707 7.?! 7.43 7.50 08.02 8.23 e8.23 8.55 9.55105511.5512.65 1.55 2.65 3.65 4.26
Elm5•. (Main Slo.I........ 1.43 2.43 6.37 6.53 709 7.29 7.45 7.52 ~8.04 8.25 28.25 8.57 9.5710.5711.5712.57 1.67 2.51 3.57 4.27
Willow Road............ l.44 2.44 6.38 6.54 7.10 7.30 7.46 7.53 ~8.05 8.26 "'8.26 8.58 9.58105811.5812.58 158 2.58 358 4.28
Indian Hili............... 1.45 2.45 6.40 656 7.12 7.32 7.48 7.56 :807 8.28 8.28 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 200 300 401 431~:i!:~~th................. 1.47 2.47 6.42 658 7.14 7.34 750 758 e809 8.30 830 9.0210.0211.0212.02 1.02 2.02 302 403 433

for •• t A•• nu............. l.48 2.48 6.43 6.59 7.15 7.35 751 759 £8.10 8.31 8.31 9.0410.0411.041204 104 204 304 404 436
Wllm.tt. Av.nuo(MainSia.1 1.50 2.50 6.45 7.01 7 ..17 737 753 802 8.13 833 833 9.06100611.06 206 1.06 2.06 306 4.07 4.31
lInd.n Avenuo........ 1.55 2.55 6.50 7.06 7.22 7.42 7.591807 8.19 8.38 8.38 9.1110.1111.1112.11 1.11 2.11 3.11 4.13 4.43

Evanston
C.nl'o15tr •• I...... l.56 2.56 6.51 7.07 7.24 7.43 8.00 8.08 8.20 8.39 8.39 9.1210.1211.1212.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.14 4.44
Noy•• Stre.I............ l.57 257 6.52 708 7.25 7.44 801 8.09 8.21 8.40 8.40 9.1310.1311.131213 1.13 213 313 4.15 4.45
fo.I., Str•• I " 1.58 2.58 6.53 7.09 7.26 7.45 8.02 8.10 8.22 8.41 8.41 9.1410.1411.1412.14 1.14 2.14 3.14 416 446

. Ch•••chSI' •• I 2.00 3.00 6.557.11 7.28 7.47 8.04 8.12 8.248.43 8.439.1610.1611.1612.161.162.163164.184.48
CHICAGO

Howard Str•• I........... 2.06 3.06 7.01 7.17 7.34 7.53 8.10 8.18 8.30 8.49 8.49 9.2210.2211.221222 1.22 2.22 3.22 424 454
Wilson A.................. 2.13 3.13 7.08 7.24 7.41 8.00 8.17 8.25 8.37 8.56 8.56 9.2910.2911.291229 1.29 2.29 3.29 431 601
Belmonl Av.nue.......... 2.18 3.18 7.13 7.29 7.46 8.05 8.22 8.30 8.42 9.01 9.01 9.3410.3411.3412.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.36 6.06
Chicago Av.nu........... 2.26 3.26 7.23 7.37 7.56 8.15 8.31 8.40 8.51 9.11 9.11 9.4210.4211.4212.42 1.42 2.42 3.42 4.46 6.16
G,and Av.nue........... 2.27 3.?! 7.24 7.38 7.57 8.16 8.32 8.41 852 9.12 9.12 9.4310.4311.4312.43 1.43 7.43 3.43 4.46 6.17
M.,chandi •• Mort........ 2.28 3.28 7.25 7.39 7.58 8.17 8.33 8.42 8.53 9.13 9.13 9.4410.4411.4412.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 447 6.18
Randolph & W.II.. 2.29 3.29 7.?! 7.40 8.00 8.19 8.35 8.44 8.55 9.15 9.15 9.45 1O.451l.4512.45 1.45 2.45 3.45 4.49 5.20
Modi.on & W.II......... 2.30 3.30 7.28 7.41 8.0\ 8.20 8.36 8.45 8.56 9.16 9.16 9.4610.4611.4612.4& 1.46 2.46 346 4.60 6.21
Quincy & W.lls......... 2.31 3.31 ·7.29 7.42 8.02 8.21 8.37 18.46 8.57 9.17 9.17 9.4710.4711.471247 1.47 247 347 4.51 522
LoSoIi. & Von •••.• e . 2.32 3.32 7.30 7.43 8.03 8.22 8.38 8.47 8.58 9.18 9.18 9.4810.4811.4812.48 1.4P 2.48 3.48 4.62 523
D.a,bMn·Slol.·Von 8••.•n.. 2.34 3.34 7.32 7.45 8.05 8.24 8.40 8.49 9.00 9.20 9.20 9.5010.50 11.50 1250 1.50 260 360 4.54 525

.ao •••• 11Road ". 2.37 3.37 7.35 7.48 808 e.?! 8.4318.521 9.03 9.23 923 9.5310.5311.531753 1531263 353 467 628
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM :AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM

WAUKEGAN G SHORE
Shore

LiNE SUBURBS· CHICAGO
line Branch

AM-Llghl flgu,., • of pM-Do" flgur.. i Sunday only



WAUKEGAN • SHORE
Shore

LINE SUBURBS. CHICAGO
Line Branch

SOUTHBOUND 550 552 210 612 554 558 '62 566 '70 '74 '71
Time shown Doily Doily

is that in effect Doily he. Exc. Sat. Doily Doily Doily Doily Doily Doily Doily

in Chicago
Sol.!. Sol. & Only BS B'«Sun. Sun.

WAUKEGAN PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM FM
10th Street ... ........... 409 439 506. 5.10 612 7.12 812 912 10 12 1147

North Chicago ...........
410 4.40 507 511 613 7J3 91i 10 '~ 1148141hStreet ..... . . . . . . . . 81~181hSteeet. . .. , ..... 412 442 509 513 61~ 7 5 a 1 q,'8' ll~Second Avenue. . ....... 413 443 51i .. ... 514 61 t'6 81 1 :U22nd Street. . ..... 414 444 ~ 1 516 617 17 ~:n 18"

1 .52
North Chicago Junction ..... 4.16 4.46 12 .. ... 6 7 619 719 9 9 1 .54
Great lake"

Main Gate .. .... ... 417 447 . ... .... 518 62i 720 82, JJi 102
i H~Downey's (Eost) ...... 413 449 . .... ... 5 IS 62 721 32 02

Arden Shore .... .... ... .... 42 450 . ... . ... Ii 20 622 7~ 822 922 1022 1157
lake Bluff .. 423 453 . .... 523 624 7 4 824 924 1024 11.59

t355 ------- t452 tHO §6.40 -- ------
Mundelein .... ... ...... ....
libertyville ... .... 402 . ... tn p7 6.47 . .... ,
lake Bluff. 4 14 09 659
lake Fore,t

Noble Avenue ...... 424 454 ... ..... 524 625 725 825 9.2~ 1025 1200
Scott Avenue ............ 425 4~5 . ... ..... 625 626 J26 826 92 '826 12.01
Deerpath Ave. (Main Sta.) .. 428 4 8 ..... 528

6~
829

9~
12.0{

Farwell', ... ... 429 t~.... . .... 529 tll Ji' P? 9. Isfi 12.05
Sacred Heart. 430 ... 530 93 12.06

fort Sheridan. .......... 433 503 ..... 5:io 533 6 34 34 9t ~34 12.09
Highwood .. .... 438 608 538 638 738 838 , .38 12.13
Highland Park !

Vine Avenue. 439 509 ~ 611 539 Ut UV 8ft 9ft I!~12.140

Centrol Ave. (Main 5'0.) ... 442 512 •• 514 541 84 9.4 12.16
lincoln Avenue. 443 513 ,. 515 542 142 142

842 9~2 0.42 12.1"
Beech Street. 4.44 514 .!! 516 543 43 43 143 I~843 12.18........ iiRavinia ..... ........... 447 617 > 5.18 5.45 645 .45 26 45 12.20
Braeside .. .............. 449 519 .! 5.2 5.47 6.47 .47 8. 7 .47 0.47 12.22

Glencoe ...
Green Boy Rood ......... 450 520 0 5.21 5.48 P' f~ 8.4f ,.~18~ 12.23
Park Ave. (Main 510.)..... 463 623 .:c 6.24 561 8.5 U 12.25
Harbor Street ... .. ... 4.64 524 D 5.25 562 .52 .52 8.62 U2 1 .52 12.26

Winnetka s
Hubbard Wood, .... ..... 456 526 . .... 627 554 6.54

1

54
86

'.54 l~12.28
Eldorado Street. 457 527 . .... 5.28 5.55 8.55 55 8 9.55 1 . 12.29
Elm51.(Main 510.).. ...... 459 5n . .... 53? 557 6.57 .57 8 9.67 'H 1230
Willow Road .... ....... 500 5.3 . .... 5.3 5.58 658 .58 8~ lZ:H n~12.31
Indian Hill . ........... 502 532 . .... g.33 6~ pO 100 9. 1233

Konilworth ................ 5.04 5.34 . .... .36 6. .02 02 9.02 10 12.35
Wilmette

forest Avenue ......... 605 5.36 . ... 5.36 604 Jfi 804 904 1004 1104 12.36
Wilmette Avenue (Main S.a.) 507 537 ..... 5.38 6H 8ft Uf 10°f '1 or 12.38
linden Avenue. 513 543 . .... 543 6 8 1 101 1.1 12.43

Evanston
Central Stree t . ... 514 544 . .... 5.44 6.12 r2 8.12 912 1012 I':U 12.44
Noyes Street .... ..... 515 545 ..... 545 6.13 .13 8.13 913 10.13 1245
Fosler Street ... 516 546 . .... 5.46 614 .14 8.14 914 1014 '1'14 12.46
Church Street . ..... ... 518 548 . .... 5.48 6.16 .16 816 9.16 10. 6 1 . 6 12.48

CHICAGO
Howard Street. .. .. ... . .. 5 24 554 545 &.54 622 }22 822 922 10~ 1122 12.54
Wilson Avenue .. ....... .. 531 601 5.&2 6.01 629 29 829 '29 10 un 1.01
Belmont Avenue ..... .... 536 U~~57 6f6 634 .34 8.34 '.34 1034 1.06
Chicago Avenue .... ... 546 .OS 6 l 6.43 7 42 842 942 1042

)142
1.14

Grand Avenue ..... ..... 547 616 6.07 61 644 J.44 144 ,.~1344 1.15
Merchandi,e Mort .. ...... 548 6 7 6,8 SF 6.45 45 '~5 1~ 1.16
Rondolph & Wells ... .... I~613 6. ° 6 9 6.47 7.47 8:S 9 7 lo~ 147 1.17
Madi,on & We.Is ........ _ 62 61' 62, 148

f48
848 948 1&= 148 1.18

Quincy & Wells .......... 52 621 6 2 62

H .4Z 8.49 9:3 I'~1.19
LaSalle & Van Buren ...... 5.53 122 613 6.22 6. 5 150 9 10.50

152
1.20

Dearborn4Sta,.-Von Buren .. &.55 .24 6.15 624 6.5 .52 .52 952 10.52 1.Z2

Roosevelt Road .... ..... 658 627 618 627 655 755 8.55 955 1055 1155 1.25
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM

t Daily lx. 5undoy t Dailyh. 501.& Sun. AM-LigM figur••••• p~ --Dark F1vu•• , A Sunonly

•

PASSENGER STATION LOCATIONS
TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Chicago {oil information} ........•.. HArrison. 7 -8471
BagGage Room, 508 S. Holden ..•.. HArrison 7.8854
Evanston, 305 Howard Street. .•..• Greenleof 5·4504
Evanston, 90 I Church Street University 4-0588
\VilmeHe, 1205 Wilmette .Ave.••..•... WilmeHe 2514
Winnetka, 7S 1 Elm Street. ..•....•. Winnetka 6-0963
Glencoe, 284 Park Avenue ........•... Glencoe 286
Ravinia ..•...•..•........•.. Highlond "ark 2.2089
Highland Park. S N. St.JohnsAve.Highland Pk. 2-0140
Highwood.....•............. Highland Park 2-0500
Loke serest. 325 E. Deerpath Ave ..... loke Forest 358
loke Bluff, 5S0 Sheridon Road..•..... lake Bluff 143
Great lokes (Main Gate) Majestic 2217
Great Lckes (Skokie Volley Div.) .•..•.. Majestic 5432
North Chicago Junction .. , •••.••••.•... Maiestic 650
Waukegan, 10th Street ... , .•.......... Maj8";c 163
Waukegan, Edi,on Court. ......••.••.. Maieltic 537
Zion, Solem Road Zion 26' 3
Keneshc .•...•••.•.•....•.•.•...... Kenosha 9132
Racine ......•...............•.... Racine 4·5421
Milwaukee, 6th and Michigan •.... MArque"e 8·3770
Skokie (Nile. Center] , •...... Skokie 137
Gtencvr e, Glenview Rood ..........•. Glenview 470
Northfield, Willow Road •.......... Winnetka 6-9893
Northbrook, Dundee Rood Northbrook 343
Woodridge, Clavey Rood Highland Park '.9739
Briergote, Deerfield Rood Highland Park '·2544
Oeerpoth, Deerpath Avenue lake Fored 2463
libertyville, 124 S. Milwaukee Libertyville 2·2014
Mundelein, Prospect Avenue Mundelein 6·7030

•
Rail-Pullman Tickets

Your North Shore Une aoent wut 0"0"0.
your trip. anywhere in the United S'ot."
Mexico or Canada ••• ,.U you tickets
through to destination •.•• obtain YOVI' Pull·
man reservation, for yov ••• check your
baggage through to where"er you or. go·
ing. Next time you're trovelling--1'tO maHer
where yollt destination may be--let the
North Shore line smooth yol/t way to aft
easier, more pleasant trip •

•
Carload Freight Service

Many satisfied customer. make dolly use of
lhe North Shore Line In lhe shipment of car-
load freight between point. soulh and ea.t
of Chicago and de.tination. In Wiscon.ln,
Minnesota and the Northwest. Write or tele-
phone your neare.t Norlh Shore Line traffic
deportment representative. Seo c ddre ••es
on back page of this timetabl<>. \__~__. ..__..J



CHICAGO. LIBERTYVILLE. MUNDELEIN
Skokie Valley Route

NORTHBOUND 701 705 707 709 713 715 717 719 205 721 723 207 725 427 729 731 435 733
TIme shown Doily Sun. Doily Sot. Doily Doily Doily Doily Sot. & Doily Doily Sun. Doily

i, that In effect Exc. Only Exe. Dollv· Only Dolly Exc. Exe. Exe. Exe. Sun. Exc. Exc. only Exc. DoliV Doily Doily
Sun. Sun. Sun. Sot. & Sot. & Sot. & Only Sot. & Sot. & Sun.

in Chicago Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun.
AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

-
CHICAGO 1.05 2.311 4.05 4,36 4.15Roosevelt Rood .........•• 6.09 7.36 8.06 11.06 508 5.08 6.09 5.34 5.58 6.04 8.36 10.26 1139 . .... .....

"""- & "" ••••••• 6.13 1.1,(223 So. w....", ....... 7.40 8.10 11.10 2:y tl' 4:y 4:y 6.13 6.13 1.14 6'D
603 609 840 1030 J143 ..... .....

Madison & Wabash ...•••• 6.14 7.41 8.11 11.11
112

22 44 4.4 5.14 6.14 r 6. 6.04 6.10 8.41 1031 1.44
Randolph & Wabash ...••• 6.15 7.42 8.12 11.12 2. 2 4. 2 4.42 2.42 5.16 6'15 I: , 6.4 6.06 6. " 842 10.32 11.45
Clark and Lako ......•••• 6.16 7.43 8.13 11.13 .13 243 413 4.43 43 5.16 6. 6 6.42 6.06 612 8.43 10.33 11.46
Merchandise Mort ••.•••.• 6.17 7.44 8.14 11.14 114 244 4.15 444 444 6.18 6.18

:23
6.44 6.08 614 8.44 10.34 11.47

Grand Avenue .......•... 6.18 7.45 8.15 11.15 . 6 245 4'16 445 4.45 6.1, 6.1, 6.45 609 6.16 845 10.36 1148
Chicago Avenue .......... 6.19 7.46 8.16 11.16 -I 6 246 4 7 447 447 62 6.2 .2i 6Af 6.11 6.16 846 1036 1149
Belmont Avenue ......•... 6.27 7.54 8.24 11.24 24 264 426 466 46f 630 6.30 6.3 6.6 6.19 6.26 8.64 10.44 11.67
Wilson Avenue ......•...• 6.32 7.59 8.29 11.29 129 2~ 431 6~' 6, 536 6.36 6.36 6., 6~ 6.30 8.59 10,49 12.02
Howard Street. ..•.•..... 6.41 8.07 8.39 11.37 1.38 30 440 6. 0 6. 0 5.45 545 6.46 6. 0 6. 6.39 9.08 1058 12.10

Skoklo,lII.
6.48 8.14 8.46 11.44 1.45 315 4.47 517 6.18 5.52 5.53 6.17 11.05Dempster Stroet •.•••.•••• . ..... 6.41 6.46 9.15 12.17 . .... .....

West Evanston
Hormswoods .....•....... 6.50 8.16 8.48 11.46 t.47 3.17 4.49 ...... 5.20 ...... 6.64 6.55 ...... II: 648 9.17 . ... 12.19 . .... .....

Glenview " 6.60Glonayr •.....•.•••.••.. 6.52 8.18 8.50 11.48 149 319 4.51 . ..... 522 . ..... 5.56 &.58 6.20 iii 9.19 Vl108 12.21 . .... .....
West Winnetka •-..

Northflold ............... 655 8.21 8.53 11.51 1.62 322 4.64 ...... 5.25 . ..... 5.69 6.01 6.23 D D 6.63 922 ..... 12.24 . .... .....
West Glencoe i"

Northbrook . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.58 8.24 8.56 11.55 1.66 326 467 ..... 6.28 ...... 6.03 6.04 6.27 !i &.Ii7 9.26 ..... 12.27 ..... .....
W o.t Highland Park

7.00 8.26 8.58 11.57 1.5, 3~ 500 526 6.69 6.06
6§f

"0( JOO 92, 12.29Woodridge ..•....••.... ...... . ..... .3" ..... ..... .....
8,iergato .....•......•.. 7.02 8.29

9:~
11.59 20 3 5.02 62f ...... 6.01 Uf ...... 63 J! 02 P 12.32 ..... .....

H;ghmoor .....••.•...... 7.04 8.31 9. 12.01 2.03 3,33 5.05 6.3 s.o4 6.34 " .05 .33 I 12.34 ..... .....
West lake Forest D

t ..
Sheridan Elms .••••••••••• 7.06 8.33 9.05

12"
2.05 3,35

6r
6.33 ...... 6.06 1:11 ...... "6:3s lit

7f
9.35 ~ 12.36 ..... .....

Deerpath •••••...•••••.. 7.09 8.36 9.08 12. 6 2ft
3.38 5. 0 6.36 ...... I:~ 7. 0 9.38 .! 12.39 ..... .....

Knollwood .•.•••••.•••••.•. 7.14 8.40 9.12 12. 0 2 2 3.42 5. 4 5.40 ...... 6.20 6.42 J.13 J' 4 9.44 i 12.43 ..... .....
Rondout ..........•.••.... 7.16 8.42 9.14 12·U 2.14 3.t1 1:11 5.42 ...... 6.22 6.44 'U .16 9.46 12.45 ..... .....
Thornbury Village ••••....•. 7.18 8.44 9.16 12. 2.16 3. 6.44 ...... 6. 7 6.24 6.46 7.1 7.18 9.48 J! 12.47 ..... .....
UBIiRTYVILLI

6.45 i••th Streot ..........•.•.• 7.19 8.45 9. ~!12.16 2.17 3.~ 6.19 ...... 6.18 626 . ..... 6.47 7.19 7.19 9.49 12.48 . .... .....
Milw. Avo. (Main Sto.) ..•.. 7.21 8.47 9.19 121~ 2.19 3.5 6.22 6.47 ...... U~626 . ..... 6.49 7.22 722 9.52 i 12.50 ..... .....
Garfield Avenue ......... 7.22 8.48 9.20 121 220 3.62 6.23 6~ ...... 627 ...... 6,60 J23 7.23 9.53 12.51 . .... .....

Perpetual Adoration .. ' .•.... 7.24 8.49 9.22 1220 222 3.66 526 66 624 529 . ..... 6.62 .27 7.25 9.64 0 12.52 ..... .....
~~~)'lLI~~~~~~~:::::::: 7.25 8.50 9.23 1221 2.23 3.66 6.26 6.62 ...... 625 630 .... , 663 7.28 726 9.66 12.53 ..... .....

7.26 8.51 9.24 1222 2.24 357 527 563 ...... 626 631 "PM" 6.64 7.29 7.27 9.56 ..... 12.54 ..... .....
AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM

V Stops to discharge possengers from po lOts south of Howard Street.

LAKE BLUFF • LIBERTYVILLE MUNDELEIN BRANCH

NORTHBOUND 307 311 313 321 323 325 327 329 SOUTHBOUND 304 308 310 320 322 324 326 321
Time ll'OWf! Doily Doily Sun. Daily Doily Doily Doily Sun. TIme shown Doily Doily Sun. Doily Doily Doily Doily Sun.

Is that In e(-f",r Exc. Exc. Only Exe. Exc. Exc. Exe. Only Is that in effect Exc. Exe. Only Exc. Exc. t«, Exe. Only
Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun. Sot. & Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun. Sot. &

In Chicago ~ In Chicago
AM

Sun.
AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM

lake 81uff (Sho~e lin0) ••.•••• 6.58 Ht 9.26 326 4.26 625 626 7.1~ MUNDELEIN •.•..•.....•.• 6.31 7.32 9.00 301 3.65 4.62 5.~ 6.40
Knollwood ..•. _.•.•....•.••• 7.01 9.29 321 tU GIt 6§f 7·t

St. Mary of the Loko .•.•.•.• 6.32 7.33 9.01 3.02 3.56 2.63 6.6 641
Rondout ......•.•••.••..•.. 7.03 7.59 9.31 3.3 5.3 6.

J: ~
Perpetual Adoration ..•.•... 6.33 7.34 9.02 3.03 3.67 .64 6.62 6.42

~R;~~lmOge ••••..•.•. 7.05 8.01 9.34 3.33 6.33 6.34 LIBERTYVILLE
6.~ 7.~ 2§1Garfield Avenue ...•..... t~ 3:~ 4.00 6.56 i·45

4th Street. ..........•••.• 7Q§ 802 9.35 334 4.34 6.34 6.36 H~ Mil",. Avo. (Main Sta.) ..... 6.38 7.39 3.0 :.02 69 5'H 47
Milw. Avo. (Main Sta.) ....• 7.09 805 9.37 337 ·4.37 63h 6.38 ••th Str.ot ............... 6.39 7.40 9.08 U, .03 600 ho 6.48
Garfleld Avenuo .•........ 7.10 8.06 9.38 338 :.38 5.3 6.39 p3 Thombury Village .•••.•...• 6.41 7.42 9.10 4.06 ~.02 6.50

Perpotual Adoration ......... 7.13 8.10 9.41 342 .42 6.42 6.42 .27 Rondout •.•........•.•.... 6.44 7.45 9.13 3.14 ti~ .05 6.03 6.63

~u~D'lt~:,~~~~~~~:::::::: 7.14 8.11 9.42 ~.~ ~.43 643
1

6.43 p8 Knollwood ..•.••.••.••••.• 6.46 7.47 9.15 3.16 UI 6.05 6.56
7.15 8.12 9.43. .44 644 644 .29 Lake Blull (5110<0 Line) ....... 6.50 7.51 9.19 3.20 4. 4 6.09 '6.69
AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM

AM LIQht f,gu' .•••••• PM Dark Figure,

9

~~~----------~--------~



MUNDELEIN • LIBERTYVILLE. CHICAGO
Skokie Valley Route

SOUTHBOUND 700 200 702 402 304 752 202 706 754 206 301 70. 201 710 714 71. 210 722 730 724
Daily Daily Daily Doily Daily Daily Doily Daily Daily Doily Daily Doilv

Tim. shown is that Exc, Exe. Exe. Exe. Sot. Exe. -Exc. Sot. Exe. he. Exe. Exe. Exc. Exe. Sun.
In ."Ht In Chicago Sun. Sun. Sot. & Doily! Sun. Only Sot. & Sot.& Only Sot. & Sun. Sun. Sun. Daily Daily Daily Sot. & Sun. Only Daily

Sun. Sun. Sun.
I~

Sun.
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM IPM PM PM PM PM

MUNDILBN .•.......... .. 6.23 ..... 6.50 . .... 6.31 7.01 7.28 7.31 7.32 8.20 10.06 12:~ tfi 6.~ 7.= II'"St. Mary of the lake ........ 624 632 7.02 7.32 7.33 8.21 10.07 12. 1.4 7.: 1 .07
Perpetual Adoration ........ 6.25 6.33 7.03 7.32 7.34 8.21 10.07 12,33 4036 .41 7. 1 1•.• 7
UIERTYVILLI

lDGarfield Avenue ......... 6.27 ..... 6.52 6.36 7.05 ...... 7.31 7.34 . ..... 7.Y! 8.24 . .. . . . 10.10 12.36 . .... ;:# u 10'~Mllw. Ave. (Main Sto.) ..... 6.30 ..... 6.55 . 6.38 7.07 ...... 7.34 7.36 ...... 7.39 8.26 . ..... 10.12 12 37 8.
4th Street ........ .... 6.31 ..... 6.56 6.39 7.08 ...... 735 7.Y! . ..... 7.40 827 . ..... 10.13 1238

~ :2
6. i~ o 2

Thornbury Village ....... 6.33 ..... 6.57. 6.41 ~::gl:::::: 7Y! 7.39 ...... 7.42 8.29 . ..... 10.15 1240 6.47 10. 3
ROftdout ...••..••. .. .... 6.35 ..... 6.59 6.44 7.39 7.41 . ..... 7.45 8.31 ...... 10.17 1242 443 . ..... 6.48 748 10'J:Knallwood ................ 6.37 7.00

U~:714 ::::
7.41 7.43 7.47 8.33 . ..... 10.19 12.44 444 . ..... 6.49 7.49 1'.1lake Bluff (Scranton Ave.) . I:':":":': 1- 750 1--'-' --Waulregan 402 ---- 404 lllllllSt.

Edison Court _ . ~:~ 658 . 703 732 758 9.02 6.06
No<Ih Chicogo Jet .... .. 705 .. 7.13 742 805 9.08 513
Great Lake. (Downey'.). .... 6.39 7.W ..... 7.15 7.44 8.07 9.10 5.15
Lake Bluff

Scranton Ave ........ ....
I~ -- I~ 7.09 -- 7.17 -- -- 7.46 8.09 I:":":":": 9.1 -- -- -- 5.!.! ..... ..... .....

W.st lolce Forest --
Oeerpo,h ..•....... ..... ..... 6.46 7.06 . 7.19 . ..... 746 748 ...... 8.38 9.17 :g:~123 44) . ..... ~:g:J-64 I.!Sheridan Elms ............ ..... 6.48 7.09 .. ,; 7.22 . ... 7.49 7.51 ...... Ii '8.40 ...... 12.5 4.6 6. .65 11.22

West Highland Pork > >
Highmoor ............ .. ..... 6.50 7.11 g7.14 -C 7_24 7.51 7.53 ...... -C 8.43 9.21 10.29 12.64 :.64 ...... 6.59 j.69

J~:I
Briergate .•......•.•. .. 6.53 7.14!g7!! C 7.27 7il 7.54 756 756 c 8_46 9.24 10.32 12,57 .67 J.02 .02
Woodridge ..•..... i;:49 ! 7.29 7.29 7.58 7.58

.2
8.48 9.26 10.34 12.69 4.69 .04 .04 10..... .. .... g719 ei .. ... cl§ . .....

W.st Glencoe j.Northbrook ..... , •.•..... 6.52. ... .... ~ii 7.32 7.32 .. . ... 8.01 8.01 8.51 9.29 10.Y! 1.02 5.02 528 707 1.07 lG.33
We.t Winnetka -e ilNorthfIeld ......•..•.. 6.55 0 ••• 7.36 7.36 8.05 8.05 8.54 9.33 10.41 1.06 506 531 7.11 8.11 11.3.... .. cO .. .. . :~Glenview .!~

Glenayr •.•.•...•••..... 6.58 . . ... .. . i 7.39 7.39 . ..... 8.08 8.08 "ii 8_57 9.3E 10.44 1.0, 589 5.34 7.14 8.14 11.3'
West Evanston •c

Harmswoods ............. 7_00 ..... ... .. ,- C 7.41 7.41 ...... 8.10 Q.IO c 8.59 ...... 10.46 1.11 5.11 ...... 7.1' 8.1' 10.41a 0Skokie, III. u u
Dempst., Str •• t ..•....... 7.02 7.04 7.26 W7.28 7.43 7.43 8.04 8_13 8.13 9.01 9.39 10.48 1.13 5.13 5.38 7.18 8.U 1'.43OIICAGO

9.07Howard Str•• t. .......... 7.13 7.13 7.32 7.35 735 7.49 7.49 8.10 8.19 8.19 8.37 9.45 10.54 1.1' 6.19 5.44 724 8.24 II.'"WU,on Avenu. ........... 7.21 7.21 7.40 7.43 7.43 7.57 7.57 8.18 8.27 8.27 8.45 9.15 9.53 11.02 .21 621 6.62 7.32

Ii
11.67

Belmont Av.nue ......•... ~:~~:~ 7.45 7.48 7.48 8.02 8.02 8.23 8.32 8.32 8.50 9.20
1~:~

11.07 1.32 5.32 5.67 Ul 11.82
Chicago Avenue .....•.... 7.54 7.58 7.58 8.12 8.12 8.33 8.42 8.42 9.00 9.29 11.15 l·tt 5.42 6.1,

ILl'Grand Avenue ........... ~:~7.Y! 7.55 7.59 7.59 8.13 8.13 8.34 8.43 8.43 9.01 9.30 10.07 1l.l6 1.4 2.43

6:" J'~ 1:4Merchandl •• Mart ........ 7.:.8 7.56 8.00 8.00 8.14 8.14 8.35 8.44 8.44 9.02 9.31 10.08 11.17 1.42 .44 I: .~ JI~Randolph & Well •.... .... 7.40 7.40 7.58 8.02 8.02 8.17 8.17 8.Y! 8.46 8.46 9.04 9.33 10.09 1l.l8 .44 6.47 7.~
Madison & Well, ........ 7.41 7.41 7.59 8.03 8.03 8.18 8.18 8.38 8.47 8.47 ~.~9.34 10.10 11.19 1.46 6.48 'f J:; 1.49Quincy & Well •...... , . 7.42 7.42 8.00 804 8.04 8.19 8.19 8.39 8.48 8.48 9.35 10.11 11.20 l.i§ 6.: 6. 2
laSalle & Van 8uren .. .... 7.43 7.43 8.01 805 805 8.20 8.20 8.40 8.49 8.49 9.07 9.36 10.12 11.21 1.47 5. C. 3 .5 u 11.1'
Deorborn-S~ote·Van 8uren. 7.45 7.45 8.03 8.07 8.07 8.22 8.22 8.42 8.51 8.51 9.09 9.38 10.14 11.23 1.49 5.52 6.15 7.i~ .63 11.18
Roos.velt Rood .......... 7.48 7.48 8.06

~JO
8.10 8.25, 8.25 8.45 8.54 8.54 9.12 9.41 10.17 11.26 1.52 5.56 6.18 7.65 8.65 1121AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM

~_S~~~~t t~u&'s~n: ~~~ Dark FIe_ G ENE R A L I N FOR MAT ION 9-Fla9 stop Sunday only

On New Year's Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Trainmen are required to collect full train fare from
Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas, all trains will operate all passengers who do not purchase tickets before board-
on Sunday schedules. ing trains at stations where ticket agents are on duty.

The railroad assumes no responsibility for errors in Train fares include the regular published tariff rate plus
timetables, inconvenience or damage resulting from de- 10 cents excess. No refunds can be made of fares col-
layed trains or failure to make connections. Schedules lected because of failure to secure commutation tickets
are subject to change without notice. in time or failing to present them on trains.

Children between thl' ages of 5 and 12 years are
charged one-half the regular adult fore; 12 years of
age or over, full fore. Children under 5 years of age,
when accompanied by on adult, .are carried free.

Lost articles should be inquired for at the Lost & Found
Deportment, Highwood, Illinois. Telephone' Highland
Pork 2·0500.

10




